PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5945106

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
CHARLES M LINK II	02/03/2020	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	M2MD TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	525 CHESTNUT ROSE LANE
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30327

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	62393988	
Application Number:	15700645	
Application Number:	16027334	
Application Number:	16558250	
PCT Number:	US1750970	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: doughtylaw@outlook.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN DOUGHTY

Address Line 1: 42 CREEKSIDE COURT
Address Line 4: 42 CREEKSIDE COURT
ACWORTH, GEORGIA 30101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M2MD-009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN L. DOUGHTY
SIGNATURE:	/JLD/
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=M2MD_009_ASSIGNMENTr1_signed#page1.tif source=M2MD_009_ASSIGNMENTr1_signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051712 FRAME: 0760

505898405

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Charles M. Link II, ("Assignor") of Atlanta, Georgia, invented new and useful improvements in "Method and system for low power internetwork communication with machine devices," for which a United States Provisional patent application was filed on September 13, 2016, and for which the United States Patent and Trademark office assigned serial number 62/393,988 ("'988");

WHEREAS, Assignor invented new and useful improvements and filed therefor United States patent applications: 15/700,645 ("'645") on September 11, 2017; 16/027,334 ("'334") on July 4, 2018; and 16/558,250 ("'250") on September 2, 2019; in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns and filed international patent application number PCT/US17/50970 ("'970") in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Receiving Office on September 11, 2017;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns and filed European patent application 17 851 370.1 ("370.1") on March 8, 2019, in the European Patent Office;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns and filed Chinese patent application 国家申请号 ("Chinese Application") in the Chinese Patent Office on February 22, 2019, which Chinese Application is based on '970 and claims priority to '988;

WHEREAS '988, '645, '334, 250, 970, '370.1, and the Chinese Application are collectively referred to herein as the 'Patent Applications'; and

WHEREAS, M2MD Technologies, Inc., ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation located at 525 Chestnut Rose Lane, Atlanta, GA 30327, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and Patent Applications throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, any subsequent application claiming priority to any of the above-identified Patent Applications, any reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof, and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said Patent Applications; the same for Assignee's legal

M2MD - 009 Patent Family Assignment 1/28/2020

Page 1 of 2

representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, Assignor hereby binds himself, his heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

	I hereby execute this Assignment this _		3rd	day
of	February	, 2020.		

Charles M. Link II

RECORDED: 02/04/2020

Chales M. Lift

M2MD - 009 Patent Family Assignment 1/28/2020

Page 2 of 2